

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1681/2018

NEELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138619/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Sandeep Bossa, Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Pending notice, further proceedings in HMP No.22/2015,
bearing title "Mahesh v. Neelu" pending before the Court of Civil
Judge Senior Division at Udgir, Maharashtra" shall remain stayed.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER